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CHAPTER 159. 

[Published March 9, 1875.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin State Agricultural Society 
a certain sum of money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembby, do enact a,s follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
Wisconsin State Agricultural Society the sum of two 
thousand dollars out of any money in the state treas-
ury not otherwise appropriated. 

Superintend- SECTION 2. The superintendent of public property 
cot of public is hereby authorized to furnish the office of the Wis- 
property to 
furnishshaion- consin State Agricultural society with stationery up,- 
07. 	on the order of the secretary of said society, the 

same as other officers in the capital are supplied. 
SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 

from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved March 3, 1875. 

CHAPTER 160. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Milwaukee Orphan Association, of 
Milwaukee, one thousand dollars. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, re presented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact asfollows: 

Appropriation. SEoTIoN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Mil-
waukee Orphan Association, of Milwaukee, for food 
and clothing for orphan children, the sum of one 
thousand dollars out of any money in the treasury 
not otherwise appropriated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 3, 1875. 


